BEFORE THE ATOMIC SAFETY AND LICENSING BOARD

In the Matter of

HOLTEC INTERNATIONAL

Docket No. 72-1051

(Consolidated Interim Storage Facility)

NOTICE OF APPEARANCE FOR EMILY MONTEITH

Notice is hereby given that the undersigned attorney enters an appearance in the abovecaptioned matter. In accordance with 10 C.F.R. § 2.314(b), the following information is provided:

Name:	Emily Monteith
Address:	U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Office of the General Counsel Mail Stop: O-14-A44 Washington, DC 20555-0001
Telephone:	(301) 415-0926
E-mail:	Emily.Monteith@nrc.gov
Facsimile Number:	(301) 415-3200
Admissions:	State of Illinois
Name of Party:	NRC Staff

Respectfully submitted,

Executed in Accord with 10 CFR 2.304(d)

Emily Monteith Counsel to the Staff Mail Stop: O-14-A44 U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Washington, DC 20555-0001 Telephone: (301) 415-0926 E-mail: Emily.Monteith@nrc.gov Signed February 14, 2019

BEFORE THE ATOMIC SAFETY AND LICENSING BOARD

In the Matter of

HOLTEC INTERNATIONAL

Docket No. 72-1051

(Consolidated Interim Storage Facility)

NOTICE OF APPEARANCE FOR ESTHER HOUSEMAN

Notice is hereby given that the undersigned attorney enters an appearance in the abovecaptioned matter. In accordance with 10 C.F.R. § 2.314(b), the following information is provided:

Name:	Esther Houseman
Address:	U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Office of the General Counsel Mail Stop: O-14-A44 Washington, DC 20555-0001
Telephone:	(301) 287-9197
E-mail:	Esther.Houseman@nrc.gov
Facsimile Number:	(301) 415-3200
Admissions:	Commonwealth of Virginia
Name of Party:	NRC Staff

Respectfully submitted,

Executed in Accord with 10 CFR 2.304(d)

Esther Houseman Counsel to the Staff Mail Stop: O-14-A44 U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Washington, DC 20555-0001 Telephone: (301) 287-9197 E-mail: esther.houseman@nrc.gov Signed February 14, 2019

BEFORE THE ATOMIC SAFETY AND LICENSING BOARD

In the Matter of

HOLTEC INTERNATIONAL

Docket No. 72-1051

(Consolidated Interim Storage Facility)

NOTICE OF APPEARANCE FOR L. SHELDON CLARK

Notice is hereby given that the undersigned attorney enters an appearance in the abovecaptioned matter. In accordance with 10 C.F.R. § 2.314(b), the following information is provided:

Name:	L. Sheldon Clark
Address:	U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Office of the General Counsel Mail Stop: O-14-A44 Washington, DC 20555-0001
Telephone:	(301) 415-2189
E-mail:	Sheldon.Clark@nrc.gov
Facsimile Number:	(301) 415-3200
Admissions:	State of Oregon
Name of Party:	NRC Staff

Respectfully submitted,

/Signed (electronically) by/

L. Sheldon Clark Counsel to the Staff Mail Stop: O-14-A44 U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Washington, DC 20555-0001 Telephone: (301) 415-2189 E-mail: Sheldon.Clark@nrc.gov Signed February 14, 2019

BEFORE THE ATOMIC SAFETY AND LICENSING BOARD

In the Matter of

HOLTEC INTERNATIONAL

Docket No. 72-1051

(Consolidated Interim Storage Facility)

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that the foregoing "NOTICE OF APPEARANCE FOR EMILY MONTEITH," "NOTICE OF APPEARANCE FOR ESTHER HOUSEMAN," and "NOTICE OF APPEARANCE FOR L. SHELDON CLARK" each dated February 14, 2019, has been filed through the NRC's E-Filing System, in the above-captioned proceeding, this 14th day of February, 2019.

/Signed (electronically) by/

L. Sheldon Clark Counsel to the Staff Mail Stop: O-14-A44 U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Washington, DC 20555-0001 Telephone: (301) 415-2189 E-mail: Sheldon.Clark@nrc.gov Signed February 14, 2019